

GAHC010240662025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6467/2025

MANNAF ALI AND 4 ORS.
S/O SULTAN KHAN
VILL MAJERCHAR, P.S MAJERCHAR, DIST DHUBRI, ASSAM

2: AZIZUR RAHMAN
S/O ASHAN ALI MONDAL
VILL-KUNTIRCHAR PT 2

P.O FALIMARI
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM

3: AMZAD ALI MOLLAH
S/O MOGOL HUSSAIN MOLLAH VILL- CHALAKURA PT 4
P.O HAMIDABAD
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM

4: NURMOHAMMAD SHEIKH
S/OLT. KESHMAT ALI SK.
VILL-KUNTIRCHAR PT 2
P.O FALIMARI DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM

5: HAZRAT ALI MONDAL
S/O GOPAL ALI MONDAL
VILL-CHALAKURA CHAR
P.O MAJERCHAR
DIST DHUBRI
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-37

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
P.O
P.S AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

4:THE ZILLA PARISHAD
DHUBRI
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

5:THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
DHARMASALA ANCHALIK PANCHAYAT

DHARMASALA
P.S DHARMASALA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783324

6:THE FALIMARI GAON PANCHAYAT
FALIMARI

P.O. FALIMARI
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783325

7:THE SECRETARY
FALIMARI GAON PANCHAYAT

FALIMARI
P.O. FALIMARI
DIST. DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN-78332

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S ISLAM, MR. T A RAHMAN, A R MONDAL, MR A HAWARI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P AND R.D., GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 01.06.2026

Mr. G. Bokolial, learned Government Advocate, appearing for the respondents has placed on record instruction received by him from the Circle Officer, Dhubri.

A copy of the said instruction is directed to be handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the petitioner after perusal of the same, shall thereafter, make his submission in the matter, on the next date of listing.

Registry to list this matter again on **19.06.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant